505296958 01/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5343735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIFESCAN, INC.	01/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.
Street Address:	800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE
City:	HORSHAM
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19044

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14735841	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: S. RYBAK, PH.D./KLARQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 121 SW SALMON STREET

Address Line 2: ONE WORLD TRADE CENTER, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2988

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9973-101738-27
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEREE LYNN RYBAK, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Sheree Lynn Rybak/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment (LifeScan to JBI)#page1.tif source=Assignment (LifeScan to JBI)#page2.tif source=Assignment (LifeScan to JBI)#page3.tif source=Assignment (LifeScan to JBI)#page4.tif source=Assignment (LifeScan to JBI)#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048138 FRAME: 0888**

505296958

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **LIFESCAN, INC.** ("Assignor"), a **CALIFORNIA** corporation, having a place of business at 1000 GIBRALTAR DRIVE, MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95035, owns rights, title and interest in and to certain United States patents and patent applications as set forth in Exhibit A, which Exhibit A is attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, **JANSSEN BIOTECH, INC.** ("Assignee"), a **PENNSYLVANIA** corporation, having a place of business at 800/850 RIDGEVIEW DRIVE, HORSHAM, PA 19044, is desirous of acquiring the rights, title and interest in and to said patent applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all patents and applications listed in Exhibit A ("Patents"), hereto annexed, and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including without limitation of generality, any and all chooses in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said Assignor has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any of said Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 23k day of 2019.

LIFESCAN, INC

Lois A. Gianneschi, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Pennsylvania:

COUNTY OF Chester:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of lillu(w), 2019, before me, Notary, county, for said · Public in and appeared Lois A. 6/Arresceti, who is personally known to be to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment document, and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the document and his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: \$27.2,2019

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Susana E. Parodi, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires Sept. 2, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Filing	Filing Number	Publication	Publication Number	Grant	Grant Number
27 Apr 2007	2014200166			04 Aug 2016	2014200166
27 Apr 2007 27 Apr 2007	2984541 2650812			12 Dec 2017	2650812
18 Jul 2008	2693156			06 Mar 2018	2693156
18 Jul 2008 18 Jul 2008	201510368989.6 200880107548.9	23 Dec 2015 13 Oct 2010	105176919 101861386		
18 Jul 2008 27 Apr 2007	08796270,0 07761468.3	19 May 2010 11 Feb 2009	2185695 2021462	25 Feb 2015	602008036829.7
18 Jul 2008	08796270.0	19 May 2010	2185695	25 Feb 2015	2185695
18 Jul 2008 18 Jul 2008	12172814.1 08796270.0	27 Feb 2013 19 May 2010	2562248 2185695	25 Feb 2015	2185695
18 Jul 2008	08796270.0	19 May 2010	2185695	25 Feb 2015	2185695
18 Jul 2008 09 Mar 2009	08796270.0 09102251.1	19 May 2010 31 Jul 2009	2185695 1125130	25 Feb 2015	2185695
04 Oct 2010	10109459.3	17 Dec 2010	1142926	18 Dec 2015	1142926
13 Jun 2013 18 Jul 2008	13106975.1 638/KOLNP/2010	04 Oct 2013	1179657A	27 Mar 2018	294991
18 Jul 2008 18 Jul 2008	08796270.0 2010-517176	19 May 2010	2185695	25 Feb 2015 01 May 2015	2185695 5738591
18 Jul 2008	10-2010-7003550			21 Sep	1555824
18 Jul 2008	08796270.0	19 May 2010	2185695	2015 25 Feb 2015	2185695
18 Jul 2008	2010105690			27 Oct 2012	2465323
18 Jul 2008 18 Jul 2008	201000298-8 08796270.0	19 May 2010	2185695	13 Jul 2012 25 Feb 2015	158458 PF2015-00070
18 Mar 2014	14/217711	11 Jun 2015	US-2015-0159139	08 Aug	9725699
26 Jul 2017	15/660823	23 Nov 2017	US-2017-0335289	2017	
18 Apr 2007	11/736908	01 Nov 2007	US-2007-0254359- A1	03 Jun 2014	8741643
28 Apr 2006 30 Sep 2006 29 Dec 2006	60/745899 60/827695 60/882670				
18 Jul 2008	PCT/US2008/070418	02 Apr 2009	WO2009/012428		
30 Jun 2008 30 Jun 2008	2691975 201410379925.1	31 Dec 2014	104250632	11 Sep 2018	201410379925.1
30 Jun 2008 30 Jun 2008	200880104926.8 08772255.9	16 Feb 2011	CN101978044A 2173862	24 Oct 2017 19 Apr 2017	200880104926.8 602008049856.5
30 Jun 2008	08772255.9	14 Apr 2010 14 Apr 2010	2173862	19 Apr 2017 19 Apr 2017	2173862
30 Jun 2008	12176076.3	20 Feb 2013	2559756		
30 Jun 2008 30 Jun 2008	17159787.5 08772255.9	19 Jul 2017 14 Apr 2010	3192865 2173862	19 Apr 2017	2173862
30 Jun 2008	08772255.9	14 Apr 2010	2173862	19 Apr 2017	2173862
30 Jun 2008 25 Aug 2010	08772255.9 10108132.0	14 Apr 2010 19 Nov 2010	2173862 1141830A	19 Apr 2017 20 Apr 2018	2173862 1141830
10 Jun 2013	13106863.6	27 Sep 2013	1179305A		
12 Dec 2017 30 Jun 2008	17113212.6 383/KOLNP/2010	11 May 2018	1239739		
30 Jun 2008	08772255.9	14 Apr 2010	2173862	19 Apr 2017	502017000066839
30 Jun 2008 30 Jun 2008	2010-515221 10-2016-7011229				
30 Jun 2008	10-2010-7011223			27 Apr 2017	10-1732952
30 Jun 2008 30 Jun 2008	08772255.9 2010103046	14 Apr 2010	2173862	19 Apr 2017 27 Jan 2013	2173862 2473687
30 Jun 2008	200908706-5			13 Jul 2012	157926
10 Jun 2015 30 Jun 2008	14/735841 12/164795	01 Oct 2015 31 Dec 2009	US-2015-0275179 US-2009-0325294-	14 Jul 2015	9080145
01 Jul 2007	60/947444		A1	17301 2013	J. 3001T3
30 Jun 2008 31 Jul 2008	PCT/US2008/068782 2694956	08 Jan 2009	WO2009/006399	19 Dec	2694956
31 Jul 2008	200880108821.X	11 Jan 2012	102317443	2017	
31 Jul 2008	70000\1000\1.X	דד ווון און און דו	10231/443	14 Sep	200880108821.X

	Kasuunnaa muun kaunnaa maasaittiin aakii hulkoksaan tookun erraksi dastiisimuksekseksi kinkossi kohi.		ndenkanderstade kredit en state franke krede elle skrivet eller franke krede eller franke kredenkande eller fr	2018	
31 Jul 2008	08837420.2 12182658.0	19 May 2010	2185691	14 Mar 2018 25 Oct 2017	602008054453.2
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	08837420.2	24 Apr 2013 19 May 2010	2584034 2185691	14 Mar 2018	602008052715.8 2185691
31 Jul 2008	12182658.0	24 Apr 2013	2584034	25 Oct 2017	
31 Jul 2008	08837420.2	19 May 2010	2185691	14 Mar 2018	2185691
31 Jul 2008	12182658.0	24 Apr 2013	2584034	25 Oct 2017	2584034
31 Jul 2008	08837420.2	19 May 2010	2185691	14 Mar 2018	2185691
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	12182658.0 08837420.2	24 Apr 2013 19 May 2010	2584034 2185691	25 Oct 2017 14 Mar 2018	2584034 2185691
	12182658.0	24 Apr 2013		25 Oct 2017	
05 Oct 2010	10109494.0		1143179		
30 Aug 2013		06 Dec 2013	1182738A	27 Jul 2018	1182738
31 Jul 2008	606/KOLNP/2010			09 Jul 2018	
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	08837420.2 12182658.0	19 May 2010 24 Apr 2013	2185691 2584034	14 Mar 2018 25 Oct 2017	502018000015174 502018000000298
15 Jul 2016	2016-140191	24 Apr 2013	2304034	23 OGC 2017/	. 362613060606253
31 Jul 2008	2010-520192			10 Feb 2017	6087043
31 Jul 2008	10-2010-7004456	nunenununun (01-01-0-2-13-486-31-0-487-31898232 (010001011123100001222-01333000011100000	01 Feb 2016	10-1592180
31 Jul 2008		19 May 2010	2185691	14 Mar 2018	2185691
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	12182658.0 2010107181	24 Apr 2013	2584034	25 Oct 2017	2584034
31 Jul 2008	2010107181			15 Aug	158685
51 5di 2000	201000023 /			2012	150005
31 Jul 2008	12/183557	04 Feb 2010	US-2010-0028307-		
31 Jul 2007	60/952937		A1		
31 Jul 2007	PCT/US2008/071775	16 Apr 2009	WO2009/048675		
31 Jul 2008	2695225				
31 Jul 2008	200880109580.0	19 Jan 2011	101952415	27 Jun 2017	200880109580.0
31 Jul 2008	08782571.7	19 May 2010	2185693		
31 Jul 2008 04 Oct 2010	12186995.2 10109460.0	03 Jul 2013 17 Dec 2010	2610336		
28 Nov 2013	13113281.6	28 Feb 2014	1185915A		
31 Jul 2008	719/KOLNP/2010				
01 May 2015	2015-094014				
31 Jul 2008	2010-520194			03 Jul 2015	
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455			26 Apr 2016	10-1617243
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194			26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013	10-1617243 2473685
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2			26 Apr 2016	10-1617243
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885	14 Dec 2017	US-2017-0354690	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012	10-1617243 2473685 159579
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2	14 Dec 2017 15 Oct 2015	US-2017-0354690 US-2015-0290249	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012	10-1617243 2473685
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885			26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017	10-1617243 2473685 159579
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656	15 Oct 2015	US-2015-0290249	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100- A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3
31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434
31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434 2229434
31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3 08855258.3 11101688.2	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434 2229434 2229434 1147521
31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3 08855258.3 08855258.3	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 W02009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 1147521	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 1147521 298630
31 Jul 2008 26 Jul 2017 26 Jun 2015 31 Jul 2008 31 Jul 2007 31 Jul 2008 25 Nov 2008	2010-520194 10-2010-7004455 2010107224 201000625-2 15/660885 14/751416 12/183656 60/953178 PCT/US2008/071782 08855258.3 08855258.3 2954431 2706560 08855258.3 201710606917.X 200880117963.2 08855258.3 08855258.3 08855258.3 11101688.2	15 Oct 2015 21 Jan 2010 05 Feb 2009 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 22 Sep 2010 12 Jan 2018 03 Nov 2010 22 Sep 2010	US-2015-0290249 US-2010-0015100-A1 WO2009/018453 2229434 2229434 107574142 101878298 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434 2229434	26 Apr 2016 27 Jan 2013 15 Aug 2012 29 Aug 2017 04 Aug 2015 07 Sep 2011 07 Sep 2011 15 Aug 2017 07 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011 20 Sep 2011	10-1617243 2473685 159579 9744195 9096832 2229434 2229434 2229434 200880117963.2 602008009665.3 2229434 2229434 2229434 1147521

25 Nov 2008	2015-006560			19 May 2017	6145117
25 Nov 2008	2010-536133	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	SERVICE SERVIC	13 Mar 2015	5710264
25 Nov 2008	10-2015-7019763			09 Feb 2017	10-1706928
25 Nov 2008	10-2010-7013956			01 Feb 2016	10-1592182
25 Nov 2008	08855258.3	22 Sep 2010	2229434	07 Sep	2229434
				2011	·
25 Nov 2008	2010126217			27 Jan 2013	2473684
25 Nov 2008	201003463.5			15 Mar 2013	161585
14 May 2018	15/978935	13 Sep 2018	US-2018-0258402		
21 May 2015	14/719124	10 Sep 2015	US-2015-0252327	15 May	9969982
				2018	
25 Nov 2008	12/277904	02 Jul 2009	US-2009-0170198- A1	23 Jun 2015	9062290
27 Nov 2007	60/990529		/ ν	4	
25 Nov 2008	PCT/US2008/084705	04 Jun 2009	WO2009/070592		

PATENT REEL: 048138 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 01/25/2019